Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 6 - 7, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 34% 40% 28% 27% 31% 35% 42% 37% 22% 29% 31%
Off on the wrong track 55% 59% 49% 60% 56% 56% 56% 49% 52% 60% 62% 62%
Not sure 12% 7% 11% 12% 18% 13% 8% 9% 11% 19% 9% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (767) (423) (577) (216) (201) (382) (201) (684) (136) (119) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 34% 10% 27% 69% 7% 66% 34% 39% 36% 34% 31% 37% 30%
Off on the wrong track 55% 84% 53% 25% 89% 26% 53% 53% 59% 57% 56% 50% 59%
Not sure 12% 7% 20% 6% 4% 8% 13% 8% 6% 9% 13% 13% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (346) (379) (275)  (319)  (264)  (443) (276) (140) (186) (228) (359)  (227)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 25% 29% 27% 23% 16% 18% 29% 36% 30% 10% 15% 21%
Somewhat approve 16% 14% 18% 15% 19% 12% 18% 17% 18% 6% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 9% 8% 12% 1% 17% 7% 4% 9% 13% 16% 5%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 39% 43% 41% 40% 42% 40% 37% 59% 39% 46%
Not sure 8% 2% 8% 8% 13% 13% 5% 4% 7% 11% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (767) (423) (577) (216) (201) (382) (201) (684) (136) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 25% 4% 16% 60% 1% 66% 23% 30% 25% 23% 26% 27% 23%
Somewhat approve 16% 4% 20% 25% 3% 23% 19% 14% 18% 19% 15% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 12% 6% 7% 8% 9% 12% 7% 10% 10% 10% 10%
Strongly disapprove 41% 78% 35% 6% 86% 3% 39% 39% 47% 43% 41% 37% 44%
Not sure 8% 3% 17% 2% 2% 1% 10% 5% 2% 5% 9% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (346) (379) (275)  (319)  (264)  (443) (276) (140) (186) (228) (359)  (227)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% 32% 31% 28% 24% 29% 33% 29% 30% * 22% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 60% 59% 62% 58% 57% 63% 61% 61% * 62% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% 9% 10% 10% 17% 14% 4% 10% 9% * 15% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 99% *
Unweighted N (390) (303) (192) (198) (68) (62) (163) (97) (306) (21) (40) (23)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 30% * 22% 36% * 35% 32% 29% 24% 26% 25% 31% 36%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% * 64% 57% * 59% 57% 59% 70% 58% 69% 59% 55%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 10% * 14% 7% * 6% 11% 12% 6% 15% 6% 10% 9%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (390) (25) (134) (231) (13) (231) (177) (114) (55) (73) (85) (152) (80)
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November 6 - 7, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 55% 51% 54% 45% 51% 56% 56% 51% 62% 45% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 39% 43% 42% 46% 44% 40% 39% 42% 36% 52% 40%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 6% 7% 5% 10% 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 3% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (539) (440) (200) (339) (124) (120) (199) (96) (336) (101) (70) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 63% 42% 24% 64% * 52% 48% 56% 53% 59% 53% 44%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 42% 34% 51% 55% 33% * 43% 46% 39% 40% 38% 40% 50%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 6% 3% 7% 21% 3% * 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (539) (313) (188) (38) (301) (26) (230) (151) (81) (106) (124) (179) (130)
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5A. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — Thanks to many of you here today, my Administration and Republicans in Congress have now confirmed
157 FEDERAL JUDGES who will uphold our Constitution AS WRITTEN, a profoundly historic milestone and a truly momentous achievement!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 29% 21% 16% 14% 30% 38% 29% 7% 18% 22%
Good 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9% 11% 6% 5% 17%
OK 26% 18% 25% 27% 32% 36% 22% 16% 25% 31% 30% 21%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 16% 15% 15% 13% 11% 11% 17% 23% 19%
Terrible 26% 29% 27% 25% 26% 27% 25% 27% 24% 39% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (765) (423) (572) (215) (200) (380) (200) (680) (135) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 3% 17% 58% 1% 65% 22% 31% 24% 21% 22% 28% 25%
Good 10% 5% 8% 18% 2% 17% 9% 9% 15% 11% 14% 10% 6%
OK 26% 21% 37% 18% 16% 15% 31% 25% 17% 31% 24% 24% 27%
Bad 13% 20% 17% 2% 23% 1% 13% 14% 12% 12% 16% 12% 14%
Terrible 26% 51% 21% 5% 58% 1% 26% 21% 32% 25% 24% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (345) (376) (274) (319) (264) (441) (275) (140) (185) (225) (358) (227)
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5B. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — ....Also talked about their Border with Syria, the eradication of terrorism, the ending of hostilities with the
Kurds, and many other topics. Look forward to seeing President Erdogan next Wednesday, November 13th at the @WhiteHouse!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 16% 11% 14% 23% 23% 21% 7% 15% 17%
Good 16% 16% 17% 15% 14% 14% 15% 22% 18% 6% 12% 21%
OK 29% 24% 28% 29% 37% 31% 27% 21% 28% 31% 29% 29%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 16% 13% 18% 12% 8% 12% 20% 16% 9%
Terrible 24% 26% 25% 24% 25% 24% 23% 26% 21% 36% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (762) (421) (569) (215) (198) (377) (200) (677) (134) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 14% 41% 1% 46% 16% 22% 20% 13% 16% 22% 19%
Good 16% 7% 13% 30% 4% 31% 15% 19% 15% 15% 18% 16% 15%
OK 29% 23% 38% 22% 23% 20% 32% 26% 24% 35% 29% 28% 24%
Bad 13% 19% 16% 3% 21% 2% 13% 14% 10% 13% 15% 12% 13%
Terrible 24% 49% 19% 4% 51% 1% 23% 20% 31% 23% 22% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (343) (372)  (275)  (317)  (264) (439 (273) (140) (186) (224) (354)  (226)
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5C. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — Just had a very good call with President @RTErdogan of Turkey. He informed me that they have captured
numerous ISIS fighters that were reported to have escaped during the conflict — including a wife and sister of terrorist killer al Baghdadi.....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 16% 11% 14% 23% 23% 21% 7% 15% 17%
Good 16% 16% 17% 15% 14% 14% 15% 22% 18% 6% 12% 21%
OK 29% 24% 28% 29% 37% 31% 27% 21% 28% 31% 29% 29%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 16% 13% 18% 12% 8% 12% 20% 16% 9%
Terrible 24% 26% 25% 24% 25% 24% 23% 26% 21% 36% 28% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (762) (421) (569) (215) (198) (377) (200) (677) (134) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 14% 41% 1% 46% 16% 22% 20% 13% 16% 22% 19%
Good 16% 7% 13% 30% 4% 31% 15% 19% 15% 15% 18% 16% 15%
OK 29% 23% 38% 22% 23% 20% 32% 26% 24% 35% 29% 28% 24%
Bad 13% 19% 16% 3% 21% 2% 13% 14% 10% 13% 15% 12% 13%
Terrible 24% 49% 19% 4% 51% 1% 23% 20% 31% 23% 22% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (343) (372)  (275)  (317)  (264) (439 (273) (140) (186) (224) (354)  (226)
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5D. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — Just had a meeting with top representatives from Egypt, Ethiopia, and Sudan to help solve their long
running dispute on the Grand Ethiopian Renaissance Dam, one of the largest in the world, currently being built. The meeting went well and
discussions will continue during the day!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 18% 13% 15% 23% 25% 22% 8% 15% 23%
Good 17% 17% 18% 17% 18% 15% 16% 23% 19% 11% 15% 20%
OK 33% 30% 33% 33% 36% 32% 34% 29% 34% 30% 30% 25%
Bad 11% 9% 8% 13% 11% 15% 9% 8% 8% 15% 19% 12%
Terrible 20% 21% 21% 19% 22% 24% 18% 16% 17% 36% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (763) (421) (573) (216) (200) (379) (199) (680) (135) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 19% 4% 14% 43% 2% 49% 17% 23% 21% 15% 17% 21% 22%
Good 17% 7% 16% 30% 6% 29% 17% 19% 19% 18% 18% 17% 16%
OK 33% 34% 40% 21% 35% 20% 34% 30% 36% 38% 35% 32% 28%
Bad 11% 16% 12% 3% 17% 1% 11% 12% 6% 11% 10% 10% 11%
Terrible 20% 38% 17% 3% 39% 1% 20% 17% 18% 18% 19% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (345) (376) (273)  (318)  (262) (441) (272) (140) (186) (226) (358)  (224)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 6 - 7, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — Stock Markets (all three) hit another ALL TIME & HISTORIC HIGH yesterday! You are sooo lucky to have
me as your President (just kidding!). Spend your money well!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 9% 16% 26% 33% 25% 6% 15% 22%
Good 11% 10% 13% 9% 13% 9% 11% 10% 12% 5% 11% 9%
OK 21% 15% 19% 22% 28% 22% 18% 15% 20% 23% 21% 22%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 19% 14% 22% 15% 11% 13% 24% 20% 17%
Terrible 32% 35% 31% 32% 36% 30% 30% 31% 30% 41% 33% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (764) (422) (573) (215) (201) (380) (199) (681) (135) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 15% 50% 1% 57% 18% 27% 24% 19% 18% 25% 20%
Good 11% 3% 10% 22% 1% 18% 12% 11% 10% 10% 12% 11% 11%
OK 21% 14% 28% 18% 11% 18% 23% 18% 19% 22% 23% 21% 17%
Bad 16% 22% 18% 5% 20% 6% 17% 17% 13% 16% 18% 14% 16%
Terrible 32% 59% 29% 5% 67% 1% 31% 27% 35% 33% 30% 29% 35%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (345) (376) (274) (318) (263) (441) (274) (140) (185) (226) (357) (227)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
November 6 - 7, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — Thank you to Kurt Volker, U.S. Envoy to Ukraine, who said in his Congressional Testimony, just released,
’You asked what conversations did | have about that quid pro quo, et cetra. NONE, because | didn’t know there was a quid pro quo.” Witch Hunt!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 13% 13% 26% 33% 26% 7% 11% 18%
Good 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 8% 9% 5% 5% 8%
OK 23% 16% 22% 23% 25% 30% 20% 17% 22% 21% 28% 28%
Bad 17% 14% 14% 19% 21% 19% 15% 12% 14% 24% 23% 19%
Terrible 31% 36% 31% 32% 33% 32% 30% 31% 29% 43% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (763) (421) (573) (216) (200) (381) (197) (680) (134) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 2% 14% 52% 1% 58% 18% 28% 22% 16% 20% 24% 23%
Good 8% 3% 6% 16% 1% 16% 9% 7% 7% 10% 8% 8% 5%
OK 23% 12% 31% 23% 6% 21% 27% 18% 20% 24% 24% 22% 21%
Bad 17% 23% 20% 5% 22% 3% 19% 17% 10% 17% 16% 16% 17%
Terrible 31% 60% 28% 4% 69% 1% 27% 30% 41% 32% 32% 29% 34%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (344) (376) (274)  (315)  (264)  (439) (275) (140) (184) (228) (358)  (224)
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5G. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — ’Based on the things I’'ve seen, the Democrats have no case, or a weak case, at best. | don’t think there
are, or will be, well founded articles of Impeachment here.” Robert Wray, respected former prosecutor. It is a phony scam by the Do Nothing
Dems! @foxandfriends

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 25% 18% 11% 13% 26% 33% 25% 8% 13% 21%
Good 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 11% 6% 6% 9%
OK 19% 12% 19% 18% 22% 24% 18% 11% 18% 18% 22% 21%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 18% 21% 19% 13% 10% 13% 20% 21% 20%
Terrible 35% 39% 32% 37% 36% 35% 33% 35% 32% 48% 38% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (767) (423) (575) (215) (201) (381) (201) (682) (136) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 3% 14% 51% 1% 58% 19% 27% 22% 17% 19% 25% 22%
Good 10% 3% 7% 21% 1% 19% 10% 11% 11% 12% 10% 10% 8%
OK 19% 10% 28% 16% 6% 16% 24% 13% 15% 22% 20% 18% 16%
Bad 15% 17% 21% 7% 16% 6% 16% 17% 9% 16% 16% 15% 15%
Terrible 35% 67% 30% 5% 76% 2% 32% 32% 42% 33% 35% 32% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (998) (346) (377) (275) (319) (264) (443) (276) (140) (185) (227) (359) (227)
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5H. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — Based on the Kentucky results, Mitch McConnell @senatemajldr will win BIG in Kentucky next year!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 19% 16% 11% 13% 21% 25% 21% 7% 11% 15%
Good 14% 14% 16% 11% 11% 12% 12% 20% 16% 6% 8% 14%
OK 29% 22% 27% 31% 34% 37% 28% 18% 27% 31% 37% 29%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 17% 13% 15% 8% 13% 16% 17% 16%
Terrible 26% 29% 26% 26% 26% 25% 24% 29% 23% 40% 27% 26%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (762) (422) (571) (216) (200) (380) (197) (679) (135) (119) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 12% 43% 2% 45% 16% 21% 19% 16% 15% 19% 18%
Good 14% 4% 1% 28% 3% 28% 15% 14% 10% 12% 15% 15% 12%
OK 29% 24% 40% 21% 17% 22% 31% 28% 30% 30% 30% 29% 27%
Bad 14% 20% 16% 3% 22% 2% 13% 12% 10% 15% 18% 10% 14%
Terrible 26% 50% 22% 5% 57% 2% 24% 24% 30% 26% 22% 26% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (345) (377) (271)  (318) (262) (442) (273) (138) (184) (228) (356)  (225)
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51. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — Great going Tate! https://t.co/ghti3Zmj1z
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 21% 18% 10% 15% 23% 28% 23% 8% 11% 18%
Good 14% 13% 15% 12% 15% 11% 13% 17% 16% 4% 6% 17%
OK 28% 22% 27% 29% 36% 33% 25% 20% 26% 27% 36% 32%
Bad 16% 16% 12% 20% 15% 17% 18% 13% 15% 21% 21% 14%
Terrible 23% 25% 25% 21% 24% 24% 21% 23% 20% 39% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (764) (422) (573) (216) (201) (380) (198) (680) (135) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 3% 13% 45% 2% 51% 17% 25% 19% 16% 17% 21% 22%
Good 14% 4% 11% 28% 3% 24% 13% 15% 12% 15% 16% 13% 11%
OK 28% 23% 38% 19% 18% 22% 31% 24% 28% 31% 26% 28% 27%
Bad 16% 25% 19% 3% 29% 2% 16% 16% 17% 17% 18% 15% 15%
Terrible 23% 45% 19% 4% 48% 1% 23% 20% 24% 21% 22% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (345)  (375) (275)  (318)  (263)  (441) (275) (140) (186) (226) (357)  (226)
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5J. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — Our big Kentucky Rally on Monday night had a massive impact on all of the races. The increase in
Governors race was at least 15 points, and maybe 20! Will be in Louisiana for @EddieRispone on Wednesday night. Big Rally!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 20% 19% 16% 11% 14% 21% 22% 20% 9% 9% 18%
Good 14% 14% 15% 12% 14% 12% 11% 19% 16% 4% 11% 15%
OK 29% 23% 27% 31% 34% 32% 27% 23% 28% 31% 32% 29%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 16% 14% 16% 13% 13% 14% 24% 16%
Terrible 25% 28% 26% 24% 25% 28% 25% 23% 23% 42% 25% 23%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (762) (420) (574) (215) (200) (379) (200) (680) (136) (118) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 4% 12% 41% 1% 44% 15% 23% 16% 13% 15% 21% 19%
Good 14% 3% 12% 28% 2% 28% 14% 16% 12% 12% 15% 13% 13%
OK 29% 24% 37% 23% 19% 24% 32% 23% 30% 37% 29% 27% 24%
Bad 15% 22% 18% 3% 25% 2% 15% 16% 12% 14% 15% 14% 17%
Terrible 25% 48% 22% 5% 53% 1% 24% 21% 31% 24% 26% 25% 27%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (346)  (375)  (273)  (318)  (260)  (441) (275) (138) (182) (227) (358)  (227)
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5K. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — A lot of winning in Kentucky. Check out the numbers. https://t.co/xcXlzlwylg
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 19% 17% 13% 13% 21% 23% 21% 8% 11% 21%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 10% 12% 14% 19% 16% 6% 8% 11%
OK 32% 27% 32% 32% 36% 36% 29% 27% 31% 32% 39% 34%
Bad 13% 12% 10% 16% 16% 14% 13% 1% 13% 15% 17% 14%
Terrible 23% 26% 24% 22% 25% 26% 22% 20% 20% 39% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (760) (417) (574) (214) (199) (379) (199) (678) (134) (119) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 3% 12% 41% 3% 46% 15% 22% 20% 15% 18% 19% 19%
Good 14% 5% 10% 28% 3% 26% 12% 17% 12% 13% 15% 14% 13%
OK 32% 29% 41% 23% 24% 25% 36% 29% 30% 37% 33% 31% 30%
Bad 13% 18% 17% 3% 22% 2% 14% 11% 14% 10% 16% 14% 13%
Terrible 23% 45% 19% 5% 49% 2% 22% 21% 24% 25% 18% 24% 25%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (341) (376) (274)  (315) (263) (441) (273) (137) (184) (227) (356)  (224)
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5L. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — Congratulations to @tatereeves on winning Governor of the Great State of Mississippi. Our big Rally on
Friday night moved the numbers from a tie to a big WIN. Great reaction under pressure Tate!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 18% 12% 15% 25% 28% 24% 9% 10% 22%
Good 13% 13% 13% 13% 15% 13% 10% 18% 15% 8% 11% 13%
OK 31% 25% 30% 32% 34% 35% 31% 22% 30% 31% 38% 32%
Bad 13% 13% 11% 14% 15% 12% 13% 11% 13% 10% 15% 13%
Terrible 22% 24% 23% 22% 24% 25% 21% 20% 19% 41% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (760) (421) (571) (216) (200) (379) (197) (680) (133) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 13% 49% 1% 54% 18% 26% 20% 17% 19% 22% 22%
Good 13% 5% 11% 26% 2% 23% 15% 13% 12% 13% 15% 15% 9%
OK 31% 27% 44% 19% 27% 20% 33% 29% 31% 34% 32% 29% 31%
Bad 13% 20% 15% 2% 23% 1% 13% 1% 14% 11% 15% 12% 13%
Terrible 22% 45% 17% 5% 47% 2% 22% 21% 22% 25% 19% 22% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (343) (376) (273) (314) (263) (438) (274) (140) (184) (227) (357) (224)
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5M. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — ElectionNight Won 5 out of 6 elections in Kentucky, including 5 great candidates that | spoke for and
introduced last night. @MattBevin picked up at least 15 points in last days, but perhaps not enough (Fake News will blame Trump!). Winning in
Mississippi Governor race!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 22% 21% 16% 13% 13% 21% 26% 21% 9% 1% 18%
Good 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 17% 14% 4% 11% 12%
OK 25% 19% 25% 24% 28% 27% 25% 17% 24% 21% 30% 27%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 20% 17% 21% 15% 16% 16% 21% 17% 18%
Terrible 28% 31% 26% 29% 32% 27% 27% 24% 24% 44% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (753) (418) (565) (213) (201) (375) (194) (671) (132) (119) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 13% 44% 1% 48% 15% 25% 16% 14% 16% 21% 20%
Good 12% 2% 9% 27% 2% 25% 14% 12% 12% 8% 15% 13% 11%
OK 25% 19% 33% 20% 12% 22% 27% 21% 28% 35% 22% 23% 22%
Bad 17% 23% 21% 4% 26% 3% 18% 18% 13% 16% 20% 16% 16%
Terrible 28% 54% 23% 4% 59% 1% 26% 24% 31% 26% 26% 27% 31%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (983) (340) (373)  (270) (313) (259) (436) (274) (137) (184) (221) (352) (226)
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5N. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — Great going Daniel, proud of you! https://t.co/0dUY5HOATN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 13% 14% 24% 28% 23% 8% 12% 20%
Good 13% 11% 11% 14% 10% 12% 14% 14% 15% 5% 10% 10%
OK 36% 33% 35% 37% 43% 41% 33% 29% 35% 37% 41% 39%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 13% 12% 13% 1% 1% 1% 12% 19% 10%
Terrible 20% 21% 22% 17% 22% 21% 19% 18% 17% 38% 18% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (753) (416) (564) (211) (197) (377) (195) (676) (131) (114) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 14% 46% 1% 52% 16% 26% 21% 18% 18% 22% 20%
Good 13% 4% 13% 22% 3% 20% 14% 10% 14% 10% 14% 14% 11%
OK 36% 37% 44% 24% 36% 26% 39% 35% 35% 39% 37% 33% 37%
Bad 12% 18% 13% 3% 20% 1% 11% 13% 9% 14% 13% 10% 1%
Terrible 20% 38% 16% 5% 40% 1% 20% 16% 20% 19% 18% 21% 21%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (980) (338) (370) (272) (311) (260) (432) (274) (137) (182) (226) (351) (221)
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50. Trump Tweets November 6, 2019 — 95% Approval Rating in the Republican Party. Thank you! https://t.co/Z0VHUIAWMD
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, November 6, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 24% 20% 12% 13% 27% 33% 26% 9% 14% 19%
Good 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 8% 6% 7%
OK 27% 21% 26% 27% 37% 31% 24% 15% 25% 25% 32% 35%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 16% 12% 17% 12% 12% 12% 13% 19% 13%
Terrible 28% 31% 28% 27% 28% 28% 27% 28% 24% 46% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (762) (421) (572) (216) (201) (377) (199) (681) (133) (118) (61)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 15% 52% 1% 59% 20% 27% 22% 17% 21% 24% 23%
Good 10% 2% 9% 22% 1% 19% 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 13% 6%
OK 27% 23% 37% 17% 17% 20% 28% 26% 22% 31% 28% 23% 28%
Bad 13% 19% 16% 4% 21% 2% 15% 12% 12% 15% 14% 12% 14%
Terrible 28% 53% 23% 5% 60% 1% 26% 25% 31% 28% 25% 28% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (344) (376)  (273)  (317) (262) (437) (276) (139) (185) (228) (354)  (226)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 35% 40% 26% 30% 28% 35% 37% 35% 18% 27% 43%
Inappropriate 53% 55% 48% 58% 54% 57% 50% 52% 51% 65% 58% 40%
Not sure 15% 10% 13% 16% 16% 15% 15% 11% 14% 16% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (763) (420) (574) (213) (199) (381) (201) (681) (135) (118) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Appropriate 33% 9% 27% 66% 4% 72% 32% 37% 34% 31% 30% 35% 32%
Inappropriate 53% 85% 50% 21% 92% 15% 51% 53% 58% 55% 55% 50% 53%
Not sure 15% 6% 22% 13% 4% 14% 17% 10% 9% 14% 15% 15% 15%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (343) (378) (273)  (317)  (262)  (441) (273) (140) (185) (225) (358)  (226)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 37% 40% 28% 34% 24% 36% 41% 37% 19% 25% 41%
No 51% 51% 44% 58% 51% 58% 48% 50% 49% 64% 52% 48%
Not sure 15% 12% 16% 14% 16% 18% 16% 9% 14% 17% 22% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (763) (419) (574) (213) (199) (381) (200) (681) (134) (118) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 34% 11% 28% 66% 8% 72% 32% 37% 38% 33% 34% 34% 33%
No 51% 82% 47% 23% 84% 16% 49% 55% 51% 55% 50% 51% 50%
Not sure 15% 7% 24% 11% 7% 12% 19% 8% 11% 12% 16% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (993)  (343) (377) (273)  (316)  (263)  (441) (273) (139) (185) (226) (356)  (226)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 6 - 7, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.312 to 2.588,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.342.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You
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